

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15876/2024

Madan Puri Goswami S/o Sh. Heera Lal Goswami
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Sumer Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

07/11/2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable within eight weeks.

List the matter after eight weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J