

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil (PIL) Writ Petition No. 15876/2024

Madan Puri Goswami S/o Sh. Heera Lal Goswami

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sumer Singh
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamendra Sihag Mr. Susheel Pujari

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

03/04/2025

In view of office note that notices on respondent Nos. 5 and 6 have returned unserved for want of fresh and complete address, let fresh PF and notice for service of notice on respondent Nos. 5 and 6 on their present and complete address be submitted within three weeks, failing which the instant writ petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

Upon submission of requisites, notices be issued to respondent Nos. 5 and 6, returnable within four weeks.

List thereafter.

(ANAND SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ