

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15876/2024

Madan Puri Goswami S/o Sh. Heera Lal Goswami
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Chairman
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sumer Singh, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Kamendra Sihag Mr. Susheel Pujari

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

01/11/2025

As per Office report, fresh notices of respondent Nos.5 and 6 have not been filed.

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner to do the needful, failing which the present civil writ petition shall stands dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ